STC
Manual & Actuated Process Valves
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P
re
ci
si

TM
Table of Contents
STC Valve Numbering System...…………………………………………………...….2
STC Solenoid Valve List Price…………………………………………………..….….3
Electrical Coil List Price…………………………...…………………………………....4
STC Solenoid Valve Specifications…………………………………………………....4
STC Valve List Price………………………...………………………………......……...4
STC Valve Technical Data…………………………………..………………….……...5-8
2
 Model BODY SIZE  VOLTAGE ELEC. CONNECTION
SOLENOID  VALVES
 2W 025  1 = 12 VDC D = DIN with Conduit Terminal
2L 040 2 = 24 VDC G = Grommet Terminal
VX 160 2A = 24 VAC
VXF 160 3 = 110 VAC
2S 200 4 = 220VAC
2P 250
400
AIR PILOT VALVES QW 500
PORT SIZE (NPT)
08 =1/4
10 = 3/8
15 = 1/2
20 = 3/4
25 = 1
40 = 1 1/2
50 = 2
2W 025 08 1 Ordering Part No. =
eg. 2W025-1-D
MANUAL BALL VALVES
V1 1/4
V2 3/8
V3 1/2
V3C 3/4
T101L 1
T400 1 1/4
T400FM 1 1/2
 2
MODEL PORT SIZE (NPT)
COILS
2W200C = Coil for 2W/2S/2L series valves 1 = 12 VDC
200C = Coil for 2P Series Valves 2 = 24 VDC
 2A = 24 VAC
 3 = 110 VAC
 4 = 220VAC
MODEL VOLTAGE
2W200C 1 Ordering Part No. =
eg. 2W200C-1
V1 1/4 Ordering Part No. =
eg. V1-1/4
STC Valve Numbering System
TM
D
STC Solenoid Valve List Price
3 Tel: 650-938 8833; Website: StcValve.com
To Order, Please Specify: 1. Model No. 2. Voltage
 Part No. List Price Port Size
(NPT) Cv Voltage Features
2W025-08  $18.00 1/4 0.23
Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
2 Way, Direct Acting, Normally Closed
Brass Body
Seals: NBR
Operating Temp: –5 to 80 deg. C
Operating Pressure: 145 PSI
Coil: F Class, IP65, 100% ED
Service: Air, Water, Oil
2W040-10  $31.05 3/8 0.6
2W160-10 $49.50 3/8 4.8
2W160-15 $49.50 1/2 4.8
2W200-20 $57.15 3/4 7.6
2W250-25 $69.75 1 12
2W400-40 $171.00 1 1/2 29
2W500-50 $248.40 2 48
2L170-10  3/8 4.8
Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
2 Way, Direct Acting, Normally Closed
Brass Body, Seals: PTFE
Operating Temp:  –5 to 150 deg. C
Operating Pressure: 215 PSI
Coil: F Class, IP65, 100% ED
Service: Air, Water, Steam
2L170-15 $94.05 1/2 4.8
2L170-20 $106.65 3/4 4.8
2L170-25 $119.25 1 12
2L170-35  1 1/4 20
2L170-40 $196.65 1 1/2 20
2L170-50  2 48
VX2120-06  1/8 0.33 Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
2 Way, Direct Acting, Normally Closed
Brass Body, Seals: VITON
Operating Temp –5 to 150 deg. C
Operating Pressure: 140 PSI
Coil: F Class, IP65, 100% ED
Service: Air, Water, Steam
VX2120-08  1/4 0.33
VX2120-10  3/8 4
VX2120-15  1/2 4
VXF2120-06  1/8
Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
2 Way, Direct Acting, Normally Closed
Stainless Steel Body; Seals: VITON
Operating Temp:  –5 to 150 deg. C